
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Stage 0 ‐ Strategic Definition 7 days Fri 05/01/18 Mon 15/01/18
2 Procurement: standstill period 7 days Fri 05/01/18 Mon 15/01/18
3 Procurement: contract award 0 days Mon 15/01/18 Mon 15/01/18 2
4 Stage 1 ‐ Preparation and Brief 10 days Mon 15/01/18 Fri 26/01/18
5 Site Information (measured survey) 2 wks Mon 15/01/18 Fri 26/01/18
6 Stage 2 ‐ Concept Design 65 days? Mon 29/01/18 Fri 27/04/18 4
7 Concept Design 4.8 wks Mon 29/01/18 Thu 01/03/18
8 Cost Information 5 days Mon 05/03/18 Fri 09/03/18 7
9 Programme (draft paper and review) 7 days Mon 12/03/18 Tue 20/03/18 8
10 Programme (Cabinet meeting) 0 days Wed 21/03/18 Wed 21/03/18 9
11 Concept Design (existing) 12 days? Mon 05/03/18 Tue 20/03/18
12 Concept Design (proposed) 18 days Wed 21/03/18 Fri 13/04/18 10,11
13 Project Strategies 5 days Mon 16/04/18 Fri 20/04/18 12
14 Final Project Brief 5 days Mon 23/04/18 Fri 27/04/18 13
15 Information Exchange 0 days Fri 27/04/18 Fri 27/04/18 14
16 Stage 3 ‐ Developd Design 35 days Mon 30/04/18 Fri 15/06/18 6
17 Developed Design 5 wks Mon 30/04/18 Fri 01/06/18
18 Cost Information 2 wks Mon 04/06/18 Fri 15/06/18 17
19 Stage 4 ‐ Technical Design 115 days Mon 18/06/18 Fri 23/11/18 16
20 Technical Design (GAs) 2 wks Mon 18/06/18 Fri 29/06/18
21 Technical Design (building fabric) 6 wks Mon 25/06/18 Fri 03/08/18 20SS+1 wk
22 Procurement (building fabric) 6 wks Mon 06/08/18 Fri 14/09/18 21
23 Technical Design (fitout) 12 wks Mon 23/07/18 Fri 12/10/18 21FS‐2 wks
24 Procurement (fitout) 6 wks Mon 15/10/18 Fri 23/11/18 23
25 Technical Design (mechanical) 8 wks Mon 18/06/18 Fri 10/08/18
26 Technical Design (electrical) 8 wks Mon 18/06/18 Fri 10/08/18
27 Procurement (mech and elec) 6 wks Mon 13/08/18 Fri 21/09/18 26
28 Technical Design (lift) 2 wks Mon 13/08/18 Fri 24/08/18 26
29 Procurement (lift) 6 wks Mon 27/08/18 Fri 05/10/18 28
30 Technical Design (drainage) 2 wks Mon 13/08/18 Fri 24/08/18 26
31 Procurement (drainage) 4 wks Mon 27/08/18 Fri 21/09/18 30
32 Stage 5 ‐ Construction 145 days Mon 27/08/18 Fri 15/03/19
33 Construction (building fabric) 16 wks Mon 17/09/18 Fri 04/01/19 22
34 Construction (fitout) 16 wks Mon 26/11/18 Fri 15/03/19 24
35 Construction (mech and elec) 24 wks Mon 24/09/18 Fri 08/03/19 27
36 Construction (lift) 22 wks Mon 27/08/18 Fri 25/01/19 28
37 Construction (drainage) 4 wks Mon 24/09/18 Fri 19/10/18 31
38 Stage 6 ‐ Handover and Close Out 10 days Mon 18/03/19 Fri 29/03/19 32
39 Handover of building 2 wks Mon 18/03/19 Fri 29/03/19
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